conditions and changes in the Polish and/or global financial and/or capital markets. Forward-
looking statements represent management’s views as of the date they are made, and we assume
no obligation to update any forward-looking statements for actual events occurring after that date.
You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on our forward-looking statements.

Orange Polska Q1 2016 Results Presentation
Tuesday 26th April 2016

Venue address:
Orange Polska
Aleje Jerozolimskie 160,
02-326 Warsaw,
Poland

Start: 11.00 CET

The presentation will also be available via a live webcast on our website and via a live conference call:

Time:
11:00 (Warsaw)
10:00 (London)
05:00 (New York)

Conference title:
Orange Polska Q1 2016 Results Conference Call

Conference code:
4838613

Dial in numbers:
UK/Europe: +44 (0 )20 3427 1916
US: +1 646 254 3360

Toll free numbers:
UK: 0800 279 5736
US: +1 877 280 1254

   6

Orange Polska Group Consolidated

2016
1Q

profit & loss statement as reported pro forma* as reported pro forma* as reported pro forma* as reported pro forma* as reported

Revenues

Mobile services 1,367 1,363 1,380 1,374 1,384 1,378 1,367 1,361 1,334

Voice traffic revenue 689 689 682 682 669 669 626 626 583

Data, messaging, content and M2M 470 466 475 469 490 484 488 482 507

Wholesale revenue (including interconnect) 208 208 223 223 225 225 253 253 244

Mobile equipment sales 138 138 149 149 171 171 185 185 192

Fixed services 1,306 1,306 1,290 1,290 1,263 1,265 1,224 1,230 1,192

Fixed narrowband 458 458 444 445 431 431 413 413 401

Fixed broadband, TV and VoIP 410 410 404 404 396 396 391 391 381

Enterprise solutions & networks 221 221 237 236 234 236 224 230 219

Wholesale revenue (including interconnect) 217 217 205 205 202 202 196 196 191

Other revenue 119 118 194 195 153 153 150 150 85

Total revenues 2,930 2,925 3,013 3,008 2,971 2,967 2,926 2,926 2,803

year-on-year -1.7% n/a -2.3% n/a -2.4% n/a -5.1% n/a -4.2%

Labour expenses (430) (427) (457) (453) (430) (429) (396) (396) (381)

External purchases (1,476) (1,474) (1,562) (1,561) (1,524) (1,521) (1,709) (1,709) (1,476)

- Interconnect expenses (321) (321) (333) (333) (342) (342) (349) (349) (354)

- Network and IT expenses (176) (176) (181) (181) (180) (180) (197) (197) (160)

- Commercial expenses (644) (644) (662) (663) (638) (638) (801) (801) (615)

- Other external purchases (335) (333) (386) (384) (364) (361) (362) (362) (347)

Other operating incomes & expenses (69) (69) (78) (78) (98) (98) (122) (122) (88)

Employment termination expenses (1) (1) (128) (128) 0

Gain/(loss) on disposal of assets 5 5 43 43 10 10 13 13 10

Reported EBITDA 959 959 959 959 929 929 584 584 868

% of revenues 32.7% 32.8% 31.8% 31.9% 31.3% 31.3% 20.0% 20.0% 31.0%

1 1 89 89

- Gain on disposal of Contact Center (4)

Restated EBITDA 960 960 959 959 929 925 673 673 868

% of revenues 32.8% 32.8% 31.8% 31.9% 31.3% 31.2% 23.0% 23.0% 31.0%

Depreciation & amortisation (710) (710) (733) (733) (716) (716) (712) (712) (653)

(3) (3) 6 6 (1) (1) 10 10

EBIT 246 246 232 232 212 212 (118) (118) 215

% of revenues 8.4% 8.4% 7.7% 7.7% 7.1% 7.1% -4.0% -4.0% 7.7%

Finance costs, net (58) (58) (76) (76) (76) (76) (81) (81) (96)
Income tax (17) (17) (30) (30) (26) (26) 46 46 (21)

Consolidated net income 171 171 126 126 110 110 (153) (153) 98

- Employment termination expenses net of related
curtailment of long-term employee benefits

(Impairement)/reversal of impairement of non-current
assets

amounts in PLN millions
1Q 3Q 4Q

2015

2Q

* Pro forma adjusted for deconsolidation of  Contact Center(1Q'15‐3Q'15) and after reclassification of wholesale SMS service  revenue from "Data, messaging, content and
M2M"  to "Enterprise solutions & networks"
 Change is calculated based on pro forma figures

   7

Orange Polska Group key performance indicators